

https://www.noexpressway.org/

https://www.stopthearc.org/

Stop the Arc¹ Privacy Policy

We collect and use the information you provide to us voluntarily.

We may use your information to contact you in the future, to inform you of the progress of the Stop the Arc campaign.

We will not pass your information to any third party for any purpose whatsoever without your consent.

Contact us at stopthearc@gmail.com if you do not want us to collect or use your information or if you would like us to delete the information that you have already given us.

Our campaign does not use cookies to collect information from visitors to our website, but your browser (Microsoft Edge, Google, Firefox etc.) may do so. Stop the Arc does not have any access to, or control over, data collected by such third parties.

We take the security of your personal information very seriously. The donation section of our website that collects personal or financial information from you is protected under the Privacy Policy of the Stripe financial software that we use and that you can read here: https://stripe.com/en-gb/privacy

For mass emailing and surveys we use MailChimp software and its Privacy Policy can be found here: https://mailchimp.com/legal/privacy/

If you feel we are not following the Stop the Arc Privacy Policy set out in this document, or if you have any concerns about how we are using your information, please contact us at stopthearc@gmail.com

Stop the Arc Group

February 2022

-

¹ Stop the Arc Group Ltd is a Community Benefit Society (Reg. No. 8806)